RESOLUTION R-2025-11

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT C TO THE LICENSE
AGREEMENT WITH WHEATON PARK DISTRICT/MEMORIAL PARK (WHEATON MUNICIPAL BAND)

WHEREAS, the City and Park District entered into an agreement (“Agreement”) on March 15,
2023, for the purposes of the Wheaton Municipal Band’s access to, operations, and use of portions of
Memorial Park and the Bandshell for storage, rehearsal, and summer concert series; and

WHEREAS, Section 5.1 of the Agreement provides that the initial term of the Agreement expired
December 31, 2023; and thereafter the Agreement will automatically renew for successive one-year
terms; and

WHEREAS, Section 3.2 of the Agreement states that the dates and times for the Band'’s practices
and concerts, which are set forth on Exhibit C to the Agreement, “shall be amended on an annual basis by
mutual written agreement of the Parties” for each upcoming year; and

WHEREAS, the Park District has provided the City with a proposed amended Exhibit C reflecting
the performance and practice schedule for 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Wheaton, illinois,
that the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign an Amendment to Exhibit C (attached hereto) to the License

Agreement with the Wheaton Park District for access and use of portions of Memorial Park.

DATED this 18" day of February 2025.
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Roll Call Vote:

Ayes: Councilman Barbier
Councilwoman Bray-Parker
Councilman Brown
Mayor Suess
Councilman Clousing
Councilwoman Robbins
Councilman Weller

Nays: None
Absent: None
Motion Carried Unanimously







EXHIBIT

Dates of Times for Access and Use of Licensed Premises
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Date Time-+

Specific Performance Use

Wednesday, June 11

6:00 p.m. to 10:45 p.m.

Rehearsal / Practice

Thursday, June 12

5:30 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.

Concert / Performance

Wednesday, June 18

6:00 p.m. to 10:45 p.m.

Rehearsal / Practice

Thursday, June 19

5:30 p.m. to 10: 00 p.m.

Concert / Performance

Wednesday, June 25

6:00 p.m. to 10:45 p.m.

Rehearsal / Practice

Thursday, June 26

5:30 p.m. to 10: 00p.m.

Concert / Performance

Tuesday, July 1

5:30 p.m. to 10:45 p.m.

Rehearsal / Practice

Wednesday, July 2

5:30 p.m. to 10: 00 p.m.

Concert / Performance

Wednesday, July 9

6:00 p.m. to 10:45 p.m.

Rehearsal / Practice

Thursday, July 10

5:30 p.m. to 10: 00 p.m.

Concert / Performance

Wednesday, July 16

6:00 p.m. to 10:45 p.m.

Rehearsal / Practice

Thursday, July 17

5:30 p.m. to 10: 00 p.m.

Concert / Performance

Wednesday, July 23 6:00 p.m. to 10:45 p.m. Rehearsal / Practice

Thursday, July 24 5:30 p.m. to 10: 00 p.m. Concert / Performance

Saturday, July 26 noon to 12:30 p.m.; 10:15 | Percussion Load Out/In
p.m. to 10:45 p.m.

Wednesday, July 30 6:00 p.m. to 10:45 p.m. Rehearsal / Practice

Thursday, July 31 5:30 p.m. to 10: 00 p.m. Concert / Performance

Wednesday, August 6 6:00 p.m. to 10:45 p.m. Rehearsal / Practice

Thursday, August 7

53:30 p.m. to 10: 00 p.m.

Concert / Performance

+ Based on the City of Wheaton Ordinance No. O-2019-21 section C. CESSATION OF
AMPLIFIED SOUND: All amplified sound shall cease at 9:30 p.m. On rehearsal evenings non-

amplified sound is permitted until 10:15 p.m.
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